
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 3 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 1 0 0 589 594 99.2%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,701 1 6 0 1,708 1,722 102.0%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 960 0 5 0 965 982 101.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 853 0 3 0 856 914 100.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,927 4 4 0 1,935 1,780 112.0%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 533 1 2 1 537 580 602

KCIW Assessment 103 1 1 0 105 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 636 2 3 1 642 713 92.9%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,008 0 4 0 1,012 1,022 102.5%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 970 0 4 0 974 1,006 99.2%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,241 0 5 0 1,246 1,256 101.6%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 706 1 20 0 727 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 417 0 2 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,123 1 22 0 1,146 1,052 108.9%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 0 3 1 680 693 101.5%670

62

Male

2

Female

Total 12,052

1,323

10,729

12,052

97.2%

103.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

1,361

10,338

12,034

1,406

10,628

11,979 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,938 278 2,2161,302 306

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

96 580

776 4,175

38 1,831

CONTROLLED INTAKE 608

10 0 10

484

3,399

1,793

CLASS D-EXTENDED 48 574526

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,150 1,236 9,386

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 523 1 524

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,673 1,237 9,910

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,863 9 85 5 21,962
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