KYDOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PROCESSED: 06/22/2015 00:30

FOR: 06/22/2015

REQUESTOR:	eOMIS
-------------------	-------

			Out To:												
Location:	In Count Hospital Court Othe		her	r Total		Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity							
Bell County Forestry Camp	290	5	0	3	5	0		299	300	300	99.7%				
Blackburn Corr. Complex	588	3	1	(0	589		594	594	99.2%				
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,701	l l	1	(5	0	1,708		1,674	1,722	102.0%				
Green River Corr. Complex	96		0	5	5	0	965		947	982	101.9%				
Kentucky State Penitentiary	853	3	0	3	5	0	856		849	914	100.8%				
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,927	7	4	4	1	0	1,935		1,727	1,780	112.0%				
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	533	3	1	2	2	1		537	580	602					
KCIW Assessment	103	3	1	1		0		105	111	111					
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	630	5	2	3	5	1	642		691	713	92.9%				
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,008	8	0	4	4	0	1,012		987	1,022	102.5%				
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	97)	0	4	4	0	974		982	1,006	99.2%				
Northpoint Training Center	1,241	l l	0	5	5	0		1,246	1,226	1,256	101.6%				
Roederer Assessment Cntr	700	5	1	20)	0		727	630	630					
Roederer Corr. Complex	417	7	0	2		0		419	422	422					
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,123	3	1	22		0	0 1,146		1,052	1,052	108.9%				
Western KY Corr. Complex	670	5	0	3		1	1 680		670	693	101.5%				
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,979)	9	62	2	2		12,052							
					Male	;		10,729	10,338	10,628	103.8%				
					Fem	ale	. 1,323		1,32		1,323		3 1,36	1,406	5 97.2%
					Tota	1		12,052	11,699	12,034					
	COM	UNITY SE	ERVICES	S PROGRA	MS	I									
		PV	NC	CI)	MA	ALE	FEMALI	E TOTAL						
CONTROLLED INTAKE	ĺ	608 1,302			306		1,938	27	78 2,216						
PENDING							484		580						
CLASS D PROGRAM								4,175							
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						1,793		1,831							
CLASS D-EXTENDED						526		4	18 574						
OTHER							10		0 10						
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION								9,386							
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES						523		1 524							

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,863	9	85	5	21,962		

8,673

1,237

9,910

PAGE: 1 of

1